Vehicie History Report (BC) #: 62279337
Report Date: June 18, 2025 | 3:23 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

x]

Beforomea:
Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1FM5SKE8HTSGGB8Y755
Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 171,225 KM
Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 17 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal}
No U.S. History Found 2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stofen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

“™  This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-histery-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 18, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Venhicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, o make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

DETAILS

INCIDENT DATE AMOUNT
@ 2019 Mar15 British Columbia, Canada
a Estimate: VANDALISM | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: VANDALISM €0.00
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
o ors5 e e A 1 i e e i
7 Gasshecord $84.00

Registration

i £ This vehicle has een registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspectiocn completed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated
Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
2016 Feb 19 Ocean Park Ford

Surrey, British Columbia, Canada
2017 Aug 17 44,635 KM Ocean Park Ford

Surrey, British Columbia, Canada
2017 Nov 29 49,297 KM Ocean Park Ford

Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
+  Throttle body cleaned/serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s} replaced

1FMS5K8HTS5GGBE9755




ODOMETER

SOURCE

Ocean Park Ford

DETAILS

*  Transrissicn serviced

Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

+  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Battery/charging system checked
Engine oil system flushed
Fluids checked
Qit and filter changed
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Windshield washer checked

2017 Dac 15 48,497 K4 Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
2018 Nav b 55,152 KM Hudson Automotive Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
2019 3ep 17 71,101 KM Hudson Automotive Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada Ofl and filter changed
2020 fen 20 75,963 KM Hudson Automotive Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Celumbia, Canada Battery/charging system checked
2021 Apr 2 88,062 KM Cragon's Auto Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Brake rotor(s} replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor{s) replaced
2022 Oct 31 108,582 KM Steve Marshall Ford Lincoln Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Cclumbiz, Canada
2022 Nov 30 Steve Marshall Ford Lincoln Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Pre-celivery inspection completed
+  Qiland fiiter changed
+ Wiper(s}replaced
2023 Mar ¢ 114,186 KM Steve Marshali Ford Campbeli River Vehicle serviced
Camphbell River, British Columbia, Anti-theft/keyless remcte battery replaced
Canada
2023 May 31 122,711 KM Galaxy Motors {Courtenay) Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada O and filter changed
2024 May 31 145,341 KM Steve Marshall Ford Camphbeli River  Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, + Alignment checked
Canada = Bautery replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
+  Vehicle washed/detailed
2024 Aug 9 153,308 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Coiumbia, + Maintenance inspection completed
Canada *  Battery/charging systermn checked
+  Differential fluld flushed/changed
Engine oil system flushed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
* Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
*  Rear differential serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Windshleld washer checked
2024 0ct 4 162,407 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced

TFMSKSHTSGGBBS755




ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2024 Nov 1 165,576 KM Kal Tire - Campbell River Vehicle serviced

Campbeli River, British Columbia, Four wheei alignment performed
Canada

2025 Feb 21 171,225 KM Mobit 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Campbeli River, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completad
Canada +  Bauwery/charging system checked

Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed
+ Tire conditicn and pressure checked
*  Windshield washer checked

- ::\D Open Recalls

s

Recall #: 24502 | EXTERIOR A-PILLAR APPLIQUE MOLDING INSPECTION Recali Date: 2024 jan 23

Recall Description

IN SOME OF THE AFFECTED VEHICLES, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE THAT SOME OF THE EXTERIOR A-PILLAR APPLIQUE TRIM CLIP ATTACHMENTS ARE
NOT PROPERLY ENGAGED DUE TO IMPROPER ASSEMBLY OR REPAIR. IF THIS OCCURS, THE A-PILLAR APPLIQUE TRIM, WHICH BORDERS THE
RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE OF THE WINDSHIELD, MAY BE LOOSE, MISSING OR BECOME DETACHED,

Remedy

FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YCUR DEALER TO INSPECT AND REPAIR ANY LOOSE OR MISSING EXTERIOR A-PILLAR TRIM
MOLDINGS FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR. A TEMPORARY REPAIR MAY ALSO BE COMPLETED AS NEEDED.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has bean closed,
please contact FORD or visit Ford's website. {https://www.ford.ca/su ppert/recails/)

Recall #: 25553 | EXTERIOR B-PILLAR APPLIQUE MOLDING INSPECTION Recall Date: 2025 May 27

Recall Description

ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE DRIVER AND FRONT PASSENGER DCOCR B-PILLAR TRIM APPLIQUES MAY BECOME PARTIALLY OR FULLY DETACHED.
YOU MAY VISUALLY NOTICE THE B-PILLAR TRIM APPLIQUES SEFARATING EROM THE TOP OF THE FRONT DOORS WHEN ENTERING EXITING
THE VERICLE AND OR HEAR WIND NOISE AND RATTLING NOISE AS YOU DRIVE.

This recall was cpen as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more Information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact FORD or visit Ford's website, (https:/Awww.ford.ca/support/recalls/)

Stolen Vehicle Check

g £ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

1FM5K8BHTSGGBEI755




SOURCE

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Estimate Date: n/fa

DATE ODOMETER RECORD TYPE

2016 Feb 19 Ccean Park Ford Service Record
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Feb 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Apr 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2077 Apr 29 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Jun3 Meoter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Aug 17 44,635 KM Qcean Park Ford Service Record
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Nov 29 49,297 KM Ocean Park Ford Service Record
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Dec 15 48,497 KM Qcean Park Ford Service Record
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Sep 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Sep 1 Insurance Records Glass Record $84.00
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Nov 6 55,152 KM Hudsen Automotive Service Record
Langley, British Celumbia,
Canada

2018 Nov 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

201% Feb 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Mar 15 Insurance Records VANDALISM
British Columbia, Canada

201% Mar 15 Insurance Records Estimate
British Columbia, Canada VANDALISM

2019 Sep 17 71,101 KM Hudson Automotive Service Record

Langley, British Columbla,

Vehicle serviced

1FMSKBHTSGGRBBSG 755




2020 )an 20

ODOMETER

75,963 KM

SOURCE

'~ Canada

Hudson Autemative
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Jervice Record

Venicie servicad

2020 Feb 15

2021 Apr 2

2021 May 19

2022 Apr 26

88,062 KM

Meotor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Dragon's Aute
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Yehicle Dept.
British Colurmnbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Coiumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renawed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 May 19

2022 Oct 22

2022 Oce 31

2022 Nov 30

2023 Mar ¢

2023 Apr 26

2023 May 31

2023 0ct 4

2023 Oct 24

Mater Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

108,582 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Steve Marshall Ford Lincoin
Led.

Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada

Steve Marshall Ford Lincoln
Ltd.

Nanaimag, British Columbia,
Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

114,186 KM

122,711 KM

Steve Marshall Ford Campbell
River

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Galaxy Mators (Courtenay}
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renawal

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Yehicie colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewead
New Owner reported

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as white
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2023 Nov 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported

British Columbla, Canada vehicle colour noted as white

2024 jan 23 FORD Recali Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 24502

2024 May 31 145,341 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbeil  Service Record Vehicle serviced
River
Campbeli River, British
Columbla, Canada

2024jun 8 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

2024 Aug 9 153,308 KM Mabil 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbeli River, British
Columbia, Canada

2024 Oct 4 162,407 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Service Recorg Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbla, Canada

2024 Nov 1 165,576 KM Kal Tire - Camphbell River Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2025 Feb 21 171,225 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2025 May 27 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 25553

f Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

TCBC Disclaimer
The infarmation supplied by [CBC s a repoft of the vehlcle's status and she vehlcie's clalms nlstory. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicie [s quallfied to be lcensed and is used ta track:

- vehicles soid by insurance companies as salvage

- salvage vehlcles which have bean rebullt, inspected, and relicensed

- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may net represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, Including a wrltten-off vehicle that hasn't been reported 1o the B.C. vehlcle reglstry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by Its owner. The vehicie
claims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by 1CB€ ang outstanding damage estimates, It may be intomplete for variaus reasons, including the swner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICAC has denied the clasm. In
acditlon, the estimate infarmation may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, fist the arez of the vehicke that sustained the greatest force of impacy or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are entouraged Lo read ICBC's full statement of fimitatlons at hitpUlupps ichooeirey stratlensvehe fLimitation ntml,

ICAC recommends the vehicte be inspected by a quallfied mechanic to obtaln a mers comptete assessment of the vehide's condition,

This vehicie history report s compiled from muktiple data saurces. 1t 1s not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC ar s sourca data providers to oblam cornplete infarmatien an any ene vehicle. For exampie, there may be other {itle, brands,

registrations. declarations, accident information, service records, recail information, odomeser readings or other infarmation whare discrepancies thai apply 1o this vehlcle are not reflected in this report, CARFAY Canada and its source data
provaders recewve data and informatron from external sources belioved to be refiable, but no responsibiflyy

s assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors. inaccuracies or omissions. The reparts are provided
strictly oh an a3-i5 whereis basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly tisclalm all warranties. express or Impliec, mchuding any warrantles of dmellness, accuracy, merchantabitity, merchantable quality or fltness for 3
parucular purpose regarding Lhis report of 1ts £oNtents. Neither CARFAX Canada nar any of is source data previders shatl ba iable Tar any losses, expenses or damagas in connection with any report or any inlarmation contained within & report
including the aecuracy thereof or any detay or failure to provide a reporst or any inforration. Otner Infermation about the vehicle that 1s the sublect matter of this vehitie history report, Including probiems, may net have besn reported 1o CARFAX
Canada. Use this repart as one important teol, along with  vehicl Inspection and test drve, 1o make 2 beter declsion about your next used car. By obtainng, reviewing andfar using this vehicte history report, you agree to be bound by al of the
terms and condl:lens in CARFAX Canada's Canditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licente Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

oo TEny.gadil

oui-card

sraditia-odue

® 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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